_ b		Docket No.: ARC-012US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	01-08-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0C11 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSlar	a maakan kuanta waxaya marka na kana marka kuana ahaka waxa ka	Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	101573167	
	2 Nama and	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Daniel GUNTER	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Matthew John MAVOR	Name: Al	berta Research Council Inc.
David Hin-Sum LAW	Addroop	250 Karl Clark Road
	Address.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		500
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger	
Security Agreement	ange of Name City: Edm	onton State/Prov.: Alberta
☐ Other	Country:	CANADA ZIP: T6N 1E4
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	()8/
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2000 (under U.S. Express Mail No. EF4		cation having a filing date of December 18,
application identified below.		benefit of the 0.0. provisional patent
	[
Patent Application No. Filing Date	Date	
Patent Application No. Filing Date	Pate	ent No.(s)
60/252,956 November	24, 2000	
	Additional numbers	XI No
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: 2
-		
Name: Kurt D. Van Tassel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
Registration No. 36,956		ed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Van Tassel & Associates		ed or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 2928	Author	ized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bellaire State/P		count number:
State/P	rov.: <u>Texas</u> 11-0227	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 7	7402-2928	
01/05/2001 NTH011 00000272 110227 09740081	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01/V3/CAAT HIMIT		
9. Statement and signature.		
	e foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	LARVO	
Kurt D. Van Tassel	- Tud V. Ian /a	December 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	3 Date
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attach	
		PATENT

REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned persons, William Daniel GUNTER, Matthew John MAVOR and David Hin-Sum LAW of 11239-63 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5W 4E5, 2197 Doc Holliday Drive, Park City, Utah, U.S.A 84060 and 10640 - 10 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6J 6H1, respectively, hereafter identified as ASSIGNOR, hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to:

Alberta Research Council Inc., whose post office address is 250 Karl Clark Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6N 1E4, including its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively referred to hereafter as ASSIGNEE),

the entire right, title and interest, in and to the discovery or improvement ("INVENTION") described in the following specified provisional or non-provisional patent application:

Title	PROCESS FOR RECOVERING METHANE AND/OR SEQUESTERING FLUIDS
Serial No.	60/252,956
Country	U.S.A.
Filing Date	24 November 2000

and, to the extent applicable, any related non-provisional application(s) and any corresponding patent(s) or registration(s) in the United States and any other country that arise from the specified or related non-provisional application(s).

- 2. Upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute: (a) any and all documents in connection with preparation, filing, prosecution and, if necessary, appeal of applications connected with such patent(s) or registration(s), including any continuation or divisional applications, and (b) any lawful declarations or affidavits relating to such applications.
- 3. In the event of an interference, reexamination, opposition or similar proceeding, upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of ASSIGNOR's ability, including without limitation, preparing and executing preliminary statements, providing technical assistance and producing evidence in support of such proceeding(s). ASSIGNEE will pay ASSIGNOR for all

Page 1 of 2

reasonable and necessary expenses incurred and work performed by such ASSIGNOR, in connection with such proceedings.

4. ASSIGNOR acknowledges that he has read and understands this document, and further acknowledges, that he executes this document as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, this assignment document has been executed by ASSIGNOR on the date opposite each signature.

Dec 11/00 ASSIGNOR: William Daniel GUNTER Date WITNESS Sam Wong - John A the VEC. 11 ASSIGNOR: Matthew John MAVOR WITNE\$S: Sam Wong 1 Jec. 11, 200 David Hin-Sum LAW Date ASSIGNOR: Sam Wong

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 12/18/2000